

### media group

Exhibit A - Advertisement

Sold To:
City of Aurora Public Works - CU00427166
44 E Downer Pl
Aurora,IL 60505

Bill To: City of Aurora Public Works - CU00427166 44 E Downer Pl Aurora,IL 60505

### **Certificate of Publication:**

Order Number: 5856188

Purchase Order: Purchase Order: 289706

State of Illinois - Kane

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the The Beacon-News. The The Beacon-News is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Aurora, Township of Aurora, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the The Beacon-News, namely one time per week or on 1 successive weeks. The first publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 9/2/2018, and the last publication of the notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on 9/2/2018.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2, 1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Sep 02, 2018.

The Beacon-News

In witness, an authorized agent of The Chicago Tribune Media Group has signed this certificate executed in

Chicago, Illinois on this

2nd Day of September 2018, by

Chicago Tribune Media Group

Stefanie Sobje

Chicago Tribune - chicagotribune.com 160 N Stetson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 222-2222 - Fax: (312) 222-4014

# CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

#### City of Aurora Bid Number 18-42 NOTICE TO BIDDERS

## Time and Place of Opening of Bkls

Sealed proposals for the improvement described below will be received at the office of the City Clerk, 44 E. Downer Place, Aurora, IL. 60507 until 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, September 18, 2018. Proposals will be opened and read publicly at 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, September 18, 2018 at the office of the City Clerk, 44 E. Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60507.

Description of Work
Name: Lead Service Line Replacement
Location: Various locations
throughout the City of Aurora
Proposed Improvement: Replacement of lead water service
lines within the public right-ofway and other miscellaneous
appurtenances all in accordance
with the plans and specifications.

Bkider Instructions

1. Plans, specifications, and proposal forms will be available on Friday, September 7, 2018 and may be obtained at the Purchasing Office, 44 East Downer Place, Aurora, Illinois 60507 during normal business hours, by calling, 630-256-3550 or online at: https://www.aurora-il.org/bids.aspx. Contact Person: Mark Phipps (630) 256-3200.

2. Prequalification of Bidders as contained in Check Sheet LRS6 in the "Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" is required on this project. All proposals must be accompanied by a proposal guaranty as outlined in the Proposal form.

3. The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided in Standard Provisions for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals contained in the "supplemental Special Provisions"

4. Any bidder who owes the City money may be disqualified at the City's discretion.

5. The City encourages minority business firms to submit proposals and encourages the successful contract bidder to utilize minority businesses as subcontractors for supplies, equipment, services, and construction.

6. Submission of a bid shall be conclusive assurance and warranty the bidder has examined the plans and understands all requirements for the performance of work. The bidder will be responsible for all errors in the proposal resulting from fallure or neglect to conduct an indepth examination. The Awarding Authority will, in no case be responsible for any costs, expenses, losses or changes in anticipated profits resulting from such failure or neglect of the bidder.

By Order of City Clerk City of Aurora 09/02/2018 5856188